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(1)EIZERICOVT
EIER(G, 2FT23.7%. 2022FEEFEFIAN31.8%ELEATEL, IEHALLLEULTH. 205 E
32.4%. 21£EE30.3% DK FERATHD. 30%ETHIL2021FEEMFRLOGEVEIE R THOI,
(2019£FE]54.6% (F) .49.8% () ; [20205E]44.6% (F) .32.4% (RN ;
(20214F&)40.6% (F) .30.3% (FK) ; [20226FE]31.8% (F) . 23.7% ()

Fv >N RBITEFFHRFC26.6%(F38.9%; 21 FEEHF45.9%/F36.6%)(CLEL. BEFIECH'19.0%
(F20.5%;21FEEF32.0%/F19.7%) LABVFv> N TOENBEREN, FEB5ITEREIE
RFEBN31.5%(22F43.8%;21FK37.0%) ELLBBISHTIHOIEN, 7EN19.9%(22F27.1%; 217K
26.3%). ZREN20.3%(22&F21.5%;215122.0%)LARMEBCHoT, iz, RIBEERI THRB RN
18.2%(22#&19.7%;21FK17.9%). :E&FH21.5%(227%30.3%;21FK25.8%). ZbH24.9%(22
£24.9%;21FK25.8%)HAKL. IE1—4—-29.6%(22546.8%;21FK37.6%). EF31.2%(22&
43.2%;21#37.2%)hiEs THol. RIERI THFICGEERIB TOEEXRME A E ok,
(2)SEDHER (FHEDFIIE) HIkg
ORZFLAN . £9. SEIO7> -0, QIE#FE - QQETREZFBSIER (COWVTIL. &R %525
B I~M1E53BORVINSQLISE#ULIED I~ 3mE) |~ 1fEHETES(C. Q2I5RIED |~ 3@ |~
[MTEBIEZCEEUR. COQIBLUQICDNTIE. EIREL 38 | £DFFMNQLIT71.6%. Q2T
83.1% THRLEKEIEEINIIEN R TEZ. QB(IRFEMNFIERM) ZBR(Q3~Q10(34.1~4.2THlFL
(FEFEDSRVGHIME Tirolz. Q8(32.1THN. 226 EH2.2, 21EH2.6. F2.4(I5|EHV TR,
QF vV )RR, FER, ST -IEEBR. FEB : LWITNICHBVWTE. BERZFEIANIERUTHO. Q8
RENAERRICEAL T, FFHACRRIC. FRFCOFHME2. 2050, B4 IEC1.8LDEFTHINEL
EEERHSN. 4FFE(2.3)NM1FE(L.9)LDETFEN M. Fz. Q3~Q10(d. 0.18LU0.20EER
W51, 2FFELD3,4FFOANEN. QLEEBE - QQEITRE D EL] | DFBIREDFETE., 14
(70.3%,81.6%). 25 (73.4%,83.7%)&. 34E(78.7%,88.1%). 45 (77.6%,86.5%)ETDZEN
RBonfk. BE-IEEEBFTE. QQEREAC2.1TEN RN, L. Q1- Q2O THEE) I0F &
(75.0%>71.4%). Q3~7,9,10T(HMEERNSBEDIRETHImN S MEBICH T,

CRIBSEA : BEERIBLIVE1-5-RBEEFN#H. EE (¥3) EREENIEFLN0.2~0.312E
=, ABEREQ8N1.6LEHTHAUNDIERFHHL20.2~0.4FH 01, HICEF(EQBUIDE
EENEZFLN0.1EERDIOLCE | QBIEFE—). L. EBF02F i M DZ=FEFEFRALD/NEBIND
P HRNSEREMEEI O RENIZ(ZEUEBZ IOV T EIYNENEFS3. 2% N5 31. 2%(AR T Uicc e bRsE
UlBTEES53). QLEESE . QUEITREICDVTI(E, BEEEF(CHVWTIHEY] ] D:EIRENMERD,
[ 1RV OBIRENS O MER(CEH T,
(3)EEEMEEQL1,012(c21T

Ql1TOERBORERRECOVTI(E. 2FETHEN'70.9% TERHEZL(225F69.4%);21#57.7%). R




WTAYTIR(BNEDE)N'19.0THI2(22F20.5%;21FK26.5%). —F. QI2TOFENFHELTS
WERRET(E, WEHN62.8%(22F58.2%;21F53.5%) TERHEL. RVWTASTIY R(BIEDE) A
22.9%(22#26.3%;21FK27.5%) ToHolz.

Q120F LY BIMEMREIC DV TORERI TORFEILRDIED . Fv>/(ZBIT(E. BELIFCTOM EAZD
FBENE61.4%N5TK63.0%ERD. FIMFECTHES7.1%N562.7% B> THr /N ABDZENMEE
DEH . FERITE, HEROFENIELET1.1%(22561.6%;21F158.0%). 1FE465.9%(22
#62.5%;21756.1%) (3 L. 2FE4E58.1%(22554.3%;21FK53.5%). 3FEE61.4%(22F
54.0%;21fX46.9%)tENR ANz, BE - EEBORI TOMEHARBET(E. FEHE64.0%(22
#59.9%;21FX53.6%) Toofch'. FIEEEN60.7%(22&55.6%;21FX53.5%) TEFOEN RSN,
ZERTOFEERDOA LT, BHEFE54.5%(22F49.5%;21FK45.2%) L AR — VIERRIF 50
59.2%(22%53.7%);21F53.0%) TIEL . Tl IEIRFEP75.7%(225F72.4%;21FX58.1%). iEF
E568.3% (225 64.2%;21F#59.3%). L RFEB65.5%(22%F60.8%;21#59.3%) TEELE(ES
DENRBN. COFLERREOZER DS DEFQL1IEBOEMSEADEIEEDLEIZE LM IETBDEMD
DESTHZ(QLITOMEDEIZEE ; £%62.2%. AMiE64.1%. 1EH84.0%. £79.5%. &
74.6%). BIBEERITE, 385 49.1% (225 46.5%;21FK38.9%). 5EZE (¥3) 90.2%(22&F
88.1%;21 #X 85.9%) . 8 ¥ 80.6 % (22& 77.4%;21 X 73.0%) . A E X 90.4% (22 &
93.4%;21fX91.5%). >F1—49—-85.9%(22%& 84.1%;21#80.8%). ¥ 55.5% (22&F
50.4%;21Fk51.0%) THolz. RIBERICBVT. AVTIY R(BRIRHEOH)(E. BFK9.5%(22F
10.3%;21%K16.4%). $545.8%(22%&6.0%;217X8.3%). HH#6.1%(22%5.9%;21fX2.6%)T
B3N MMORIEEET1.8~4.5%(22E2.5~3.5%) LKW BH. UZILIA AFHREEB (L) CHNT
OHMEIHNT2EBCHFEEINZHREROTUE(22704.9%. F4.8%);21F19.8%)N. 8% 58
2 HRBER-IOE1-5— - BEORBETEAS TR BEDE)AMEICRVWTHEINTULE
(33.0%,8.8%,3.1%,7.7%,30.5%),
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2022 ERASHA JRT >V 7 — b RFEAE

R4 E BIEEH 45,792
EEE 10,853

EPES 23.7%

=B X5 2% ] :
/HERLEE(%)
i i FE =
| BBEOBCOVTHIMELET e | 2w oma ams
| | eErozEEmATOEL, . . o [[#159 | 8890 | 2505 | 799 . .
What grade are you in? 38.3% 31.2% 23.1% 7.4% B B
(YA (AIAV4 ‘
- - $5)% ,82 1,024 - - - -
) | COBEEBETHHLIYSAESELELED, . . I
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.6% 9.4% _ _ ~ ~
2.COBEOVTHRAELET
Q1 | COBROBSELAL) HEOTT D, . . ap |01 | 1799 | 8002 | 287 54 400
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ) 2.9% 16.6% 73.7% 2.6% 0.5% 3.7%
. e = - 1 0 ,127 27 2 407
qp | COBROETREGEYTT D, _ _ 31 8 | 8% |9 ° 1 ®
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ) 1.7% 7.4% 84.1% 2.6% 0.5% 3.8%
= e 4,725 3,205 1,955 374 181 413
Qs | BAOBBZEEMOPTC F HHPTITT . . . a1
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? . 43.5% 29.5% 18.0% 3.4% 1.7% 3.8%
HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) I, HELENIOREXTZER LB B EZRHILHICH 4,876 3,140 1,996 270 148 423
Qs | BHITID, B B a2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 44.9% 28.9% 18.4% 2.5% 1.4% 3.9%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOET D, _ _ aq 008 | 8147 | 2135 | 825 | 184 | 449
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 43.0% 29.0% 19.7% 3.0% 1.2% 2.1%
RERNBICHER - BDLERLEZLHCHANITEOLINMESE. HBENTBHCER KIS 4,368 | 3,185 | 2296 341 225 438
Q6 | LD, FB/B/BETIEFA—2av(CB>TLETH, - - 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 40.2% 29.3% 21.2% 3.1% 2.1% 4.0%
BANFBEEIRTIE. HULIMRECEPTEIRENMMBESNTOEIN, 4980 | 2802 | 2257 224 130 460
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - - 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.9% 25.8% 20.8% 2.1% 1.2% 4.2%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICRETZFEEELTL 286 623 2,687 3,584 | 3,673 s}
Qg | FTH. - - 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.6% 5.7% 24.8% 33.0% 33.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
. T — p p 3,726 3,562 2,558 313 208 486
Qo | COBEILLT USRS TRENEEIE B EEERTEELLED, . . 40
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 34.3% 32.8% 23.6% 2.0% 1.9% 4.5%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFLHEAFHENDELED., . . 4 | 628 | 8212 | 2084 | 282 | 181 466
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 42.6% 29.6% 19.2% 2.6% 1.7% 4.3%
7,691 435 2,058 240 429 0o
Q11 | COBEE. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - - 4.4
70.9% 4.0% 19.0% 2.2% 4.0% 0.0%
Q12 | UL COBEELOBETHEIONRLEBLET b, . . aq | 816 | 478 | 2486 | 284 | 789 °
¥ N N ” .
How would you like to learn in this class? 62.8% 4.4% 22.9% 2.6% 7.39% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBohEVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheWZIEZSB I (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA L 3BFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L E2BF SR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B$ R SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M55 & u 4UTIEA L u 3AVFIY KEEDE) n2AVTFIVKEEDE) 1 AVTIY RERHR B OH)
Baiib e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2022fF[ERNFHR {HRT V77— b X v Y RARIKEER

X5 A SRR AV 17,395
3,304

19.0%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty FEiy Fiy = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . 1869 | 1002 | 708 | 225 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 41.4% 30.3% 21.4% 6.8% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - $5)% 2, 41 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } . 889 °
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.4% 12.6% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | gp 16 | 964 | 2366 | 103 i 142
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.5% 17.1% 71.6% 3.1% 0.4% 4.3%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } 2 ai 58 260 | 2745 | 77 19 145
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.8% 7.9% 83.1% 2.39% 0.6% 4.4%
= s 1,432 42 7 1 150
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a1 | oad s ° 59 8 had i
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? . . 43.3% 28.5% 18.1% 3.6% 2.0% 4.5%
HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) . HEENCOREXEZER LB B EZRHILHICH 1,440 924 640 95 50 155
Qa | REITED, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.6% 28.0% 19.4% 2.9% 1.5% 4.7%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . aq | aq 1583 | 944 | G4 | 120 | 50 163
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ) ) 41.9% 28.6% 19.5% 3.6% 1.5% 4.9%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 1,309 927 714 119 74 161
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.0 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 39.6% 28.1% 21.6% 3.6% 2.2% 4.9%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1,459 835 711 83 54 162
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.2% 25.3% 21.5% 2.5% 1.6% 4.9%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 52 110 560 1,072 1,510 s}
FIH. -
Q8 1.8 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.6% 3.3% 16.9% 32.4% 45.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 1,097 1,07 0 7 4 172
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 40 | a0 ° 6 | 808 o s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 33.29% 32.6% 24.5% 2.9% 1.6% 5.20%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . aq | aq VS84 928 | 697 8 54 166
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. . . 41.9% 28.0% 21.1% 2.49% 1.6% 5.0%
9% .0% . X K .
2,335 107 631 79 152 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.3 4.4
70.7% 3.2% 19.1% 2.4% 4.6% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ aq | aq [2OB | 126 | 72 | % 279 ©
How would you like to learn in this class? . ) 63.0% 3.8% 21.9% 2.9% 8.4% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Qs
Q6
Q7
et}
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12

[l P 3 [N - - kE



2022fF[ERNFHR {HRT V77— b X v Y RARIKEER

X5 FFF v/ 28,397
7,549

26.6%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
T OFH T = :
| BBEOBONTHMELET 1k | 2mE | aEE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . o | 2790 | 28388 | 1797 | 574 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 37.0% 31.6% 23.8% 7.6% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
JE _ o= ¢ ,940 0 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } o8 509
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.9% 8.1% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a2 a2 195 | 1285 | 5636 | 184 41 258
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.6% 16.4% 74.7% 2.4% 0.5% 3.4%
az OB EE LB TE., ) as s 125 545 6,382 202 33 262
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.7% 7.29% 84.5% 2.7% 0.4% 3.5%
= s 2 2,2 1, 2 1 2
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , aq | aq 2= 68 | 1398 56 i 63
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 43.6% 30.0% 18.0% 3.4% 1.5% 3.5%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 3,436 2,216 1,356 175 98 268
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.5% 29.4% 18.0% 2.3% 1.3% 3.6%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . ap | aq 3780 | 2203 | 1491 | 205 | 84 286
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 43.4% 29.2% 19.8% 2.7% 1.1% 3.8%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 3,059 | 2,258 | 1,582 222 151 277
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.1 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 40.5% 29.9% 21.0% 2.9% 2.0% 3.7%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 3,521 1,967 1,546 141 76 298
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.6% 26.1% 20.5% 1.9% 1.0% 3.9%
PEBRBLUSNC. HEEEF. FHLT—EARICEDHLLOBR. CORBICRETZZEELTL 234 513 2,127 2,512 2,163 0
Qs | FID. - 2.2 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.1% 6.8% 28.2% 33.3% 28.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 2,62 2,4 1,750 21 154 14
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ 40 | a0 629 86 S 6 s i
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.8% 32.9% 23.29 2.9% 2.0% 4.0%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . i 4 | 3244 | 2287 | 1387 | 204 | % 800
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 43.0% 30.3% 18.4% 2.7% 1.7% 4.0%
5,356 328 1,427 161 277 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.4 4.4
70.9% 4.3% 18.9% 2.1% 3.7% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a1 | aq [H785 | %92 | 1763 | 189 | 510 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 62.7% 4.7% 23.4% 2.5% 6.8% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
at *

Q10
Q11
Q12




20226FFERAFHA 1B 7 > r— N FERISHR

4,159

FHH
P

J= DHEIZ OV TR X

= N 4,159 0 0 0
1 HEIDFFEERATIEEL, B B B
Whatgrade are youin? 1000% | 00% 0.0% 0.0%
[&Ly ‘ (AAV-4 ‘
S,= % 3,507 652 - -
2 COREEBBTHIHI-Y L INRESBLELED.
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 84.3% 15.7% R R
ChE LES
2 . . 147 763 2,922 124 20 183
a ZOREOHIE (L)L) 1FIHETT D, ; 32 32
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.5% 18.3% 70.3% 3.0% 0.5% 4.4%
o e T S e 98 360 3,392 112 18 179
@ Z O FEDHEITIHRE LY T, . 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? : ' 24% 87% 81.6% 27% 0.4% 43%
P 1,633 1,256 847 165 75 183
@ | HEOBYIRME RO ST E T 40T TT ) a1 o
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 39.3% 30.2% 20.4% 4.0% 18% 4.4%
FRECRATE R (RECBEE R 2 ETe) 13, BTt I ORELIR LEE LD 5720 1,707 1,202 885 117 59 189
Q| ERRATTD, - 41 42
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in helping you understand this 41.0% 28.9% 21.3% 28% 14% 45%
class?
- - r - - . 5 =~ 1,617 1,198 931 156 56 201
o | BEOEFISH LT, BYEHMICTAT TORENEERYEIRRNEZSATVET A, ) a1 a1
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 38.9% 28.8% 22.4% 38% 13% 4.8%
FRIEPAICHE - BLDEFF 28 2 7o DICEE AT R ) ML, 7 SR (R 36105 1,463 1,190 1,045 165 102 194
Q6 | ML=y, TE/MEEETIEF N a il THET D, - 39 41
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 35.2% 28.6% 25.1% 4.0% 2.5% 4.7%
HEDFBEERT 2%, bR REICET CE IRESMERF S TOET ), 1,769 1,127 922 104 39 198
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning (e.g., by stopping disruptive - 41 42
behavior)? 42.5% 27.1% 22.2% 2.5% 0.9% 4.8%
BRI LSMNT, Hefaid, FHLT-E@IICEDL BV oRiiE, ZoRBICBET 284 L 7 153 847 1,354 1,733 0
Qg | CWEIM - 19 21
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, submission of various assignments on 17% 3.7% 20.4% 32.6% 41.7% 0.0%
Manaba, etc.)?
- [N — " . 1,247 1,312 1,125 147 105 223
@® ZORFECI ST, YINAETORSNIBEAEALER TE E Ly 39 20
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. : ’ 30.0% 31.5% 27.0% 35% 25% 5.4%
- NN 1,507 1,264 972 117 87 212
Qo COREICES2T, LOORFAPEZANELEMNY E LA, ; 40 41
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 36.2% 30.4% 23.4% 28% 21% 51%
3,107 160 686 91 115 0
Qi1 ZOFER, EICEOFIETTDIE LA, Main learning method actually employed. - 45 44
74.7% 3.8% 16.5% 2.2% 2.8% 0.0%
. N, o 2,739 185 879 122 234 0
Q| PREE COBEEEDBETTIORRNEBNETH, i . i
How would you like to learn in this class? 65.9% 4.4% 21.1% 29% 5.6% 0.0%
[ e ]
= 5.%Z 989 (Strongly agree) n A EHELNENZIEEIE S (Agree) w3 EHBLH AR (Neither agree nor disagree) n 2. EL0MENZIEE S5 B (Disagree) w 1.7 9 #i7e (Strongly disagree)
[ 441
Q8.m5. 35 {H1L_F- (More than 3 hours) w 420 L E3RERIARIG (2 - 3 hours) w 3. URERLL F 205 (1 - 2 hours) w 2.30%7 84 F1HEIRIE (30 - 60 minutes) u 1.3047LL F (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.m5.%f i YR PN u 34 UF v R@hEOX) n 24T REHFEOE) n LA VT REEHR D)
FHifiH 7 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

e P 3 HEN: EEE« e



2022fFERRSHA 857 > 7 — b FERISESER

X4 284

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | enrosEEmiTERL, . . . O [ 380 ] © ° - -
in?
What grade are you in? 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
s - 558 1 202 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } A
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.0% 6.0% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | ap 103 | 578 | 2489 | 79 ® 131
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.0% 16.9% 73.4% 2.39% 0.4% 3.9%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } 2 ai 56 261 | 2838 | 85 18 135
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.7% 7.7% 83.7% 2.5% 0.4% 4.0%
= e 1,450 2 11 134
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a1 | oad ° 999 | 626 i o8 s
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 42.8% 29.5% 18.5% 3.3% 2.0% 4.0%
HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) . HEENCOREXEZER LB B EZRHILHICH 1,503 977 625 95 51 139
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 44.3% 28.8% 18.4% 2.8% 1.5% 4.1%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . aq | aq MR %2 | &7 | 9 il 151
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 43.4% 28.1% 20.0% 2.7% 1.4% 4.5%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 1,403 985 697 88 68 149
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.1 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 41.4% 29.1% 20.6% 2.6% 2.0% 4.4%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1516 880 713 64 59 158
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.7% 26.0% 21.0% 1.9% 1.7% 4.7%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 95 182 893 1,139 1,081 s}
FIH. -
Q8 . : i . 2.1 2.1
How r.narly hours Per weelf do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.8% 5.4% 26.3% 33.6% 31.9% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
[ T — p p 1,197 1,11 77 7 157
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 40 | a0 ° i i 93 ® s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.3% 32.8% 22.89% 2.7% 1.7% 4.6%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a1 | aq 1999 | 996 | 641 84 %8 192
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 43.0% 29.4% 18.9% 2.59% 1.7% 4.5%
2,357 128 709 54 142 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.3 4.4
69.5% 3.8% 20.9% 1.6% 4.2% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ 40 | aq VT 148 | 896 | T so4 ©
How would you like to learn in this class? 58.1% 4.4% 26.4% 2.19% 9.0% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12

[ P 3 N - ks



2022fFERRSHA 857 > 7 — b FERISESER

X4 3FLE

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty FEiy Fiy = .
| BBEOBONTHMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | sBROBEERR TR, ) ) i 0 o | 2505 | o - -
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - S= e 2,42 7 - - - -
) | COBEEBBTICHENYINRESELELED, . . . ° 9
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 96.8% 3.29% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a1 a2 42 ss1 | teT 57 13 A
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 1.7% 14.0% 78.7% 2.39% 0.5% 2.8%
Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, B 20 an 19 136 | 2206 | ot ° 74
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 0.8% 5.4% 88.1% 2.4% 0.4% 3.0%
= s 1,21 747 72 70 2 7
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , P A ° s s 8
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 48.5% 29.8% 14.9% 2.8% 0.9% 3.1%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 1,244 750 361 47 26 77
Qa | REITED, - 4.3 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 49.7% 29.9% 14.4% 1.9% 1.0% 3.1%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a2 | aq 1G4 788 | 409 | 58 v ”
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 46.5% 31.3% 16.3% 2.19% 0.7% 3.1%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 1,118 789 422 65 35 76
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.2 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 44.6% 31.5% 16.8% 2.6% 1.4% 3.0%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1,267 606 485 39 22 86
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 50.6% 24.2% 19.4% 1.6% 0.9% 3.4%
PEBRBLUSNC. HEEEF. FHLT—EARICEDHLLOBR. CORBICRETZZEELTL 73 223 725 845 639 0
Qs | FID. - 2.3 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.9% 8.9% 28.9% 33.7% 25.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — R = - . 04 2
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ 41 | a0 |2%° | %S | S i 8 83
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.4% 35.7% 20.1% 2.9 1.3% 3.3%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . as | aq [1E0 | 740 | 897 e 2 go
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 49.7% 29.5% 14.3% 2.49% 0.8% 3.29
1,619 101 563 79 143 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.2 4.4
64.6% 4.0% 22.5% 3.2% 5.7% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ aq | g L1°%8 | 88 603 | 78 208 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 61.4% 3.39% 24.1% 3.0% 8.2% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2022fFERRSHA 857 > 7 — b FERISESER

X

S AFSE

B5 &% e ;
7 (%
o B H HRLLO)
| BBEOBONTHMELET s | 2mE | aEE ams
| | ErozEEmATIEL, . . ° ° ° 799 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% B B
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
C - 558 708 91 - - - -
o | CORRERIETICHENYSNAESBLELLD. _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.6% 11.4% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY

Qi | COBEORSELAL) LEOTI D, 21 | a2 19 nz | 620 | # 6 ®
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.4% 14.0% 77.6% 3.4% 0.8% 1.9%

Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, 20 an 10 48 691 21 0 19
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.3% 6.0% 86.5% 2.6% 1.3% 2.4%

= s 427 20 110 2 1 1

Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . P A i i s 8
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 53.4% 25.4% 13.8% 3.3% 1.9% 2.3%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 422 211 125 11 12 18

Qa | REITED, 4.3 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 52.8% 26.4% 15.6% 1.4% 1.5% 2.3%
helping you understand this class?

Qs | EROEFIGLT, EYEBMICTNFTORKRNEERDE HENSABNTNETh, as | aq MO 22| 08 ad b 20
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 51.3% 26.5% 14.8% 3.1% 1.8% 2.5%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 384 221 132 23 20 19

Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, 4.2 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 48.1% 27.7% 16.5% 2.9% 2.5% 2.4%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 428 189 137 17 10 18

Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 53.6% 23.7% 17.1% 2.1% 1.3% 2.3%
PEBRBLUSNC. HEEEF. FHLT—EARICEDHLLOBR. CORBICRETZZEELTL 46 65 222 246 220 0

Qs | FID. 23 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 5.8% 8.1% 27.8% 30.8% 27.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?

— oy e — P = o o 41 242 1 1 14 2

Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, a1 | a0 € se 8 s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 43.3% 30.3% 19.5% 2.3% 1.8% 2.9%

Qi0 | COBRILST LODR A PEABHENNELED. as | aq MO 2 | T4 20 ® 2
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 52.1% 26.5% 14.3% 2.5% 1.9% 2.8%

608 46 100 16 29 0o

Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. 4.5 4.4

76.1% 5.8% 12.5% 2.0% 3.6% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. P I 62 108 ® 46 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 71.1% 7.8% 13.5% 1.9% 5.8% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS

Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours)
Q11.Q12. M55 &

mAUTILEA Lrh

B e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours)
u 3AVFIY K@ EDE)

m 2. 305 LU 1BFRASRSE (30 - 60 minutes)
n2AVFRYKEREDE)

m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)

u1AVTIY AR #OH)
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X5 w

29,104

6,955

23.9%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
T OFH T = :
| BBEOBONTHMELET 1k | 2mE | aEE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . o | 2844 | 2168 | 1818 | 630 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 33.7% 31.2% 26.1% 9.1% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
) | COBEEBBTICHENYINRESELELED, . . I S - - N N
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.4% 8.6% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a2 a2 170 | 1119 | 5218 | 183 st 234
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.4% 16.1% 75.0% 2.6% 0.4% 3.4%
Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, B a1 an 84 462 | 5967 | 163 39 240
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.2% 6.6% 85.8% 2.39% 0.6% 3.5%
= s ,187 2,050 1,1 207 247
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , a2 | aq 28 ° 68 99
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 45.8% 29.5% 16.8% 3.0% 1.4% 3.6%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 3,267 2,019 1,183 159 76 251
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 47.0% 29.0% 17.0% 2.3% 1.1% 3.6%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . ap | aq B4 | 2025 | 1301 | 176 | 7O 209
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 44.8% 29.1% 18.7% 2.5% 1.0% 3.9%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 2,934 | 2,090 1,362 203 108 258
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.1 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 42.2% 30.1% 19.6% 2.9% 1.6% 3.7%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 3,324 | 1,800 | 1,373 128 56 274
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 47.8% 25.9% 19.7% 1.8% 0.8% 3.9%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 175 411 1,735 | 2,294 | 2340 s}
Qs | FID. - 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.5% 5.9% 24.9% 33.0% 33.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 2,441 2,367 1, 182 10: 2
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ 40 | a0 6 | 236 556 8 i 96
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.29 34.0% 292 4% 2.6% 1.6% 4.3%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . ap | ag 3181 | 2079 | 1204 | 172 85 284
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 45.0% 29.9% 17.3% 2.59% 1.2% 4.1%
5,005 177 1,324 168 281 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.4 4.4
72.0% 2.5% 19.0% 2.4% 4.0% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ aq | g 4480 | BT | 1578 | 184 | 492 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 64.0% 3.6% 22.7% 2.6% 7.1% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ P 3 HEN: EEE« sk
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=2 EXE)

16,688

3,898

23.4%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty FEiy Fiy = .
| BBEOBONTHMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . 1815 | 1222 | 6e2 169 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 46.6% 31.3% 17.8% 4.3% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
— i - I .47 42 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } I s °
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.1% 10.9% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a2 a2 il 680 | 2784 | 104 2 166
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.6% 17.4% 71.4% 2.7% 0.6% 4.3%
Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, B a1 an 99 343 | 3160 | M6 3 167
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 2.5% 8.8% 81.1% 3.0% 0.3% 4.3%
= s 1, 1,1 790 167 2 1
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , 40 | i 538 °s o 6 8 66
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? . . 39.5% 29.6% 20.3% 4.3% 2.1% 4.3%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 1,609 1,121 813 111 72 172
Qs | RETID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 41.3% 28.8% 20.9% 2.8% 1.8% 4.4%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . aq | aq LL1PO 122 | 834 | 149 | o4 180
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ) ) 39.7% 28.8% 21.4% 3.8% 1.6% 4.6%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 1,434 | 1,095 934 138 117 180
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.0 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 36.8% 28.1% 24.0% 3.5% 3.0% 4.6%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1,656 1,002 884 96 74 186
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.5% 25.7% 22.7% 2.5% 1.9% 4.8%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 111 212 952 1,290 1,333 s}
Qs | FID. - 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.8% 5.4% 24.4% 33.1% 34.2% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
[ T — . . 1,280 1.1 1,002 131 100 190
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ 30 | a0 8 93 8 9
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 32.8% 30.7% 25.7% 3.4% 2.6% 4.9%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . 4o | ag 197 | 1138 | 880 1o 96 182
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 38.4% 29.1% 22.6% 2.8% 2.5% 4.7%
2,686 258 734 72 148 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.3 4.4
68.9% 6.6% 18.8% 1.8% 3.8% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ aq | g 2566 | 227 | 908 | 100 | 297 °
How would you like to learn in this class? . ) 60.7% 5.8% 23.3% 2.6% 7.6% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N . 3 HEN: EEE1 s



2022fFERRSHA 857 > 7 — b FERRISESTER

X5 BHEPE 14,730
3,544

241%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty FEiy Fiy = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . 1156 | 1066 | 982 | 340 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 32.6% 30.1% 27.7% 9.6% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - $5)% ,232 12 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } B s
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.2% 8.8% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | ap L'6 | 638 | 2546 | & i 147
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.3% 18.0% 71.8% 2.39% 0.5% 4.1%
Q2 | COBREROEMEEGELTT . ~ a4 a1 63 260 2,960 91 18 152
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.8% 7.3% 83.5% 2.6% 0.5% 4.3%
= s 1, 1,151 4 14 72 1
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a1 | oad 388 ° 63 6 53
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 39.29% 32.5% 17.9% 4.1% 2.0% 4.3%
HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) . HEENCOREXEZER LB B EZRHILHICH 1,482 1,117 647 94 54 150
Qa | REITED, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 41.8% 31.5% 18.3% 2.7% 1.5% 4.2%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a1 | aq LUATT 1O | 694 | 125 | 47 164
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 39.8% 31.1% 19.6% 3.5% 1.3% 4.6%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 1,269 1,115 781 127 87 165
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.0 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 35.8% 31.5% 22.0% 3.6% 2.5% 4.7%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1,523 965 769 74 45 168
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 43.0% 27.2% 21.7% 2.1% 1.3% 4.7%
BEBRELSIC. HkE, FHULT—ERICED GO, COM BICRETZHEELTL 95 193 975 1,229 1,052 0
FIH. -
Q8 22 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.7% 5.4% 27.5% 34.7% 29.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
[ T — . . 1,11 1.1 7 11 17
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 20 | a0 © 95 | #8 8 66 8
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 31.5% 33.7% 24.7% 3.3% 1.9% 4.9%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a aq | 1396 | 1126 | 728 | 100 69 169
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 38.3% 31.8% 20.5% 2.8% 1.8% 4.8%
2,204 117 907 101 215 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 41 4.4
62.2% 3.3% 25.6% 2.8% 6.1% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ s | aq V%% | 158 | 1020 | w2z | 8% ©
How would you like to learn in this class? . ) 54.5% 4.4% 28.8% 3.2% 9.2% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ P 3 HEN: EEE« sk
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EOAN i 2245 9,255
2,279

24.6%

=B X5 2% =3 G L (%
T T T EIk=3- o 1794

| BEEOBCONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams

771 865 522 121 - -

BHRIEDFFEHA TS, - - -

in?
What grade are you in? 33.8% 38.0% 22.9% 5.3% - -

(EYA (AIAV4 ‘

2,087 192 - - - -

o | CORRERIETICHENYSNAESBLELLD. - - -

. ; X o
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.6% 8.4% _ _ _ _

2.COBECONVTHEELET

Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | a2 53 824 | 1756 | 58 ki ”
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.3% 14.2% 77.1% 2.4% 0.6% 3.4%
Q2 | COBREROEMEEGELTT . ~ a1 31 46 146 1,952 53 7 75
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 2.0% 6.4% 85.7% 2.39% 0.3% 3.3%
= s 460 4 7
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a1 | oad 995 | o83 6 63 s i
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? . . 41.9% 30.0% 20.2% 2.8% 2.0% 3.2%
HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) . HEENCOREXEZER LB B EZRHILHICH 1,005 651 463 50 34 76
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 44.1% 28.6% 20.3% 2.29% 1.5% 3.3%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a1 | aq LT 68T | a8 62 i 8o
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ) ) 41.1% 29.9% 21.1% 2.7% 1.4% 3.8%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 896 672 496 78 56 81
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.0 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 39.3% 29.5% 21.8% 3.4% 2.5% 3.6%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 1,028 601 485 43 33 89
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.1% 26.4% 21.3% 1.9% 1.4% 3.9%
BEBRELSIC. HkE, FHULT—ERICED GO, COM BICRETZHEELTL 66 148 566 729 770 0
Qs | FIH. - 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.9% 6.5% 24.8% 32.0% 33.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 77 7 4
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 40 | a0 i 38 | %63 s i 96
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 33.9% 32.4% 24.7% 2.4% 2.4% 4.0%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a1 | ad 980 | 6et 438 %8 %8 84
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. . . 43.0% 29.0% 19.2% 2.59% 2.5% 3.7%
.0% .0% . . . .
1,701 172 265 25 116 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.5 4.4
74.6% 7.5% 11.6% 1.1% 5.1% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a2 | aq U981 4T | 410 | 49 186 ©
How would you like to learn in this class? ) ) 65.5% 6.2% 18.0% 2.2% 8.2% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Qa4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Qs
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12

e P 3 HEN: EEE1 Rz



2022fFERRSHA 857 > 7 — b FERRISESTER

X5 B ERFE 5,626
1,771
31.5%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
T OFH T = :
| BBEOBONTHMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . oz 422 | 328 100 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 52.0% 23.8% 18.5% 5.6% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - S= e 1,57 1 - - - -
) | COBEEBBTICHENYINRESELELED, . . . 576 93
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.0% 11.0% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a2 a2 46 266 | 1343 | 56 1o 50
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.6% 15.0% 75.8% 3.2 0.6% 2.8%
Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, B a1 an 26 2z | 1e24 | 47 ’ 55
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.5% 6.3% 86.1% 2.7% 0.4% 3.1%
= s 4 00 2 14 4
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , P A 883 s |3 s s
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 50.1% 26.1% 16.9% 2.9% 0.8% 3.0%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 902 474 287 35 15 58
Qa | REITED, - 4.3 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 50.9% 26.8% 16.2% 2.0% 0.8% 3.3%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . 4z | aq 307 | %8 | %28 | %5 v %6
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 49.0% 25.9% 18.5% 2.5% 1.0% 3.29%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 807 490 354 38 25 57
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.2 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 45.6% 27.7% 20.0% 21% 1.4% 3.2%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 893 435 331 42 11 59
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 50.4% 24.6% 18.7% 2.4% 0.6% 3.3%
PEBRBLUSNC. HEEEF. FHLT—EARICEDHLLOBR. CORBICRETZZEELTL 54 147 464 608 498 0
FIH. -
Q8 22 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.0% 8.3% 26.2% 34.3% 28.1% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 4 7 7 4 1
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ a1 | a0 -2 se 878 6 8 o8
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.6% 32.0% 21.2% 2.6% 1.8% 3.8%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . az | ad 839 | 498 | 818 87 16 68
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 47.4% 28.1% 17.7% 2.19% 0.9% 3.8%
1,488 60 171 31 21 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.7 4.4
84.0% 3.4% 9.7% 1.8% 1.2% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a5 | aq 1RO 7B 29 | 26 8 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 75.7% 4.4% 14.1% 1.5% 4.4% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q10
Q11
Q12
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X4 EPER

6,854

1,364

19.9%

HE RS g . .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | enrosEEmiTERL, . . . 540 | 18 | 297 | 114 - -
in?
What grade are you in? 39.6% 30.3% 21.8% 8.4% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - 5% 1,230 134 - - - -
) | COBREBIETBICHENVTNRESELELLEN, . . . S S
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.2% 9.8% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Qi | COBROBBE LA HEOTT, . as | sz - * 285 | 944 | %9 2 40
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.0% 20.9% 69.2% 2.9% 0.1% 2.9%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } 2 ai 22 144 | 1102 | 49 9 38
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.6% 10.6% 80.8% 3.6% 0.7% 2.8%
= s 00 7 2 4
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a1 | oad © 38 36 had 33 i
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? . 44.0% 28.4% 17.3% 4.8% 2.4% 3.2%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 619 405 228 44 25 43
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.4% 29.7% 16.7% 3.2% 1.8% 3.2%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . 4z | aq 518 | %88 | 204 | %2 i 43
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 45.3% 28.4% 19.4% 2.39% 1.4% 3.29%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 567 391 282 50 34 40
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.1 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 41.6% 28.7% 20.7% 3.7% 2.5% 2.9%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 667 337 268 24 21 47
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.9% 24.7% 19.6% 1.8% 1.5% 3.4%
BEBRELSIC. HkE, FHULT—ERICED GO, COM BICRETZHEELTL 38 81 364 450 431 0
Qs | FIH. - 2.2 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.8% 5.9% 26.7% 33.0% 31.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 47 437 1 7 1
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 40 | a0 s s i 53 s ®
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . . 34.8% 32.0% 22.89% 3.0% 2.7% 3.7%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a1 | ad 609 | 891 248 a6 24 46
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 44.6% 28.7% 18.2% 3.4% 1.8% 3.4%
1,084 62 174 22 22 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.6 4.4
79.5% 4.5% 12.8% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ P U o8 26 | 30 b ©
How would you like to learn in this class? . ) 68.3% 5.0% 18.8% 2.2% 5.8% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Qs
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12

[ P 3 HEN: EEE« Rz
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X5 AR—IR EEFL 5 9,327
1,895

20.3%

HE R e . .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | amE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . m 624 | 378 124 i i
What grade are you in? 40.7% 32.9% 19.8% 6.5% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - =t 1,704 191 - - - -
o | CORRERIETICHENYSNAESBLELLD. - - - 9
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.9% 10.1% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | a2 42 286 | @8 | o7 " 86
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 200 15.1% 74.6% 3.0% 0.6% 4.5%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } 2 ai 26 143 | 1589 39 " 87
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.4% 7.5% 83.9% 2.19% 0.6% 4.6%
= s 4 21 2 4 17 [o]
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . a2 | a4t 89 ° 325 8 i
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 47.2% 27.5% 17.2% 2.5% 0.9% 4.7%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 868 493 371 47 20 96
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.8% 26.0% 19.6% 2.5% 1.1% 5.1%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . 4z | aq LB | 57| %68 | 6 i 100
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ) 43.8% 27.3% 19.4% 3.29 1.0% 5.3%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 829 517 383 48 23 95
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.2 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 43.7% 27.3% 20.2% 2.5% 1.2% 5.0%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 869 464 404 41 20 97
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.9% 24.5% 21.3% 2.2% 1.1% 51%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 33 54 318 568 922 s}
FIH. -
Q8 1.8 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.7% 2.8% 16.8% 30.0% 48.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 7 2 4 42 1
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . a1 | a0 TR 9% 33 ° o8
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . 35.8% 33.0% 22.89% 2.9 1.0% 5.29
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a2 | a4 844 | 536 | 897 # 8 99
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 44.5% 28.3% 18.8% 2.29 0.9% 5.29
5% .3% R . A .
1,214 24 541 61 55 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.2 4.4
64.1% 1.3% 28.5% 3.2% 2.9% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ 4o | aq 122 %S i i e ©
How would you like to learn in this class? . 59.29% 1.9% 29.1% 3.5% 6.3% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




20225 SRR 8K 7 7 — b BBERISSTR

X5 #E

29,936

6,425

21.5%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
T OFH T = :
| BBEOBONTHMELET 1k | 2mE | aEE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . 1932 | 2220 | 1812 | 361 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 30.1% 34.6% 29.8% 5.6% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
Jp - - ,091 4 - - - -
) | COBEEBBTICHENYINRESELELED, . . e 33
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.8% 5.2% _ _ B B
2.COBHECOVTHAELET
Qi |comgoRSELAL BEYTTH, . a2 a2 183 | 1136 | 4719 | 116 24 247
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.8% 17.7% 73.4% 1.8% 0.4% 3.8%
az OB EE LB TE., ) as s 105 469 5,421 153 27 250
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 1.6% 7.3% 84.4% 2.4% 0.4% 3.9%
= s 2,571 2,01 1,254 232 2
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , a1 | ad S 6 ° 8 99 53
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 40.0% 31.4% 19.5% 3.6% 1.5% 3.9%
BEEPEAEH RELRBENEED) . SLBENCOREEERUEEERDILHICH 2,773 1,929 1,204 182 79 258
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.2% 30.0% 18.7% 2.8% 1.2% 4.0%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a1 | aq L2590 | 1847 | 1332 | 207 | 69 z7e
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 40.4% 30.3% 20.7% 3.29 1.1% 4.3%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 2,396 1,986 1,435 222 118 268
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.0 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 37.3% 30.9% 22.3% 3.5% 1.8% 4.2%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 2,756 1,672 | 1,500 133 75 289
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.9% 26.0% 23.3% 2.1% 1.2% 4.5%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 131 360 1,662 | 2244 | 2028 s}
FIH. -
Q8 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.0% 5.6% 25.9% 34.9% 31.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 2,047 2,210 1,557 194 114 0
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, _ 40 | a0 55 ° 303
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 31.9% 34.4% 24.2% 3.0% 1.8% 4.7%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . i aq | 20689 | 1.998 | 1198 | 173 86 286
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 41.9% 31.0% 18.6% 2.7% 1.3% 4.5%
3,606 359 1,883 198 379 0o
Q11 | COBEER. EICEDHETITHNELEED, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.0 4.4
56.1% 5.6% 29.3% 3.1% 5.9% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ ag | aq | 21%6 | 822 | 2122 | 216 | 609 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 49.1% 5.0% 33.0% 3.49% 9.5% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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X5 EE () 5,151
1,476

28.7%

BHE @ REp e - ——
B Ty Ty EIZ##E R (%)

| BBEOBICONTEMELET 1k | 2mE | aEE ams

424 350 331 371 - -

| | sEroEEgR @A,

What grade are you in?

28.7% 23.7% 22.4% 25.1% - -

(EYA (AIAV4 ‘

) | COBREBIETBIHEIYSNAESRLELEN, 1258 | 218 - - N N

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

85.2% 14.8% - - - -

2.COBECONVTHEELET

Q1 | COBRROHSZE (LA IGETTT D, ~ 30 32 13 1 1,256 51 9 36
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 0.9% 7 5% 85.1% 35% 0.6% 2 a%
Q2 | COBREROEMEEGELTT . ~ 10 a1 5 48 1,335 38 12 38
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 0.3% 3.3% 90.4% 2 6% 0.8% 26%
B 03 74 1 1 2 4
Q3 | BROBRBEBESIMOIPYIL F, SHOPTVTTD. - a4 a1 8 36 65 5 8 3

’ i 2
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 59.29% 24.5% 11.2% 1.7% 0.5% 2.9%

HREPRMEN (REPBRGEHMEED) . HEENCOREXEZER LB B EZRHILHICH 831 373 210 15 8 39

Qs | RETID, - 44 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 56.3% 25.3% 14.2% 1.0% 0.5% 2.6%
helping you understand this class?

Qs | BEOEFICEUT, MYEHEIIZNE TORENBERIESREN SRENTLETH, . aa | aq [ 20B | %8 | 214 ] 22 6 %
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 54.7% 26.2% 14.5% 1.5% 0.4% 2.6%
BRENBCEK-BILERLESILOICHBNTE LIS . HBIARBHCREICS M 793 388 214 24 16 41

Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.3 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 53.7% 26.3% 14.5% 1.6% 1.1% 2.8%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 860 345 199 23 5 44

Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.4 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 58.3% 23.4% 13.5% 1.6% 0.3% 3.0%
BEBELUSN, HLEE. FHLT—ERICENKGLOBRE. COR BICRETZFEELT 72 118 390 379 517 0

Qs | FID. - 22 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 4.9% 8.0% 26.4% 25.7% 35.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?

680 446 266 22 16 46

Qo | COBEILET, U5/ ABTRENEEE B BEERTEELLD, 42 | a0
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ) .

46.1% 30.2% 18.0% 1.5% 1.1% 3.1%

Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . aa | ad 812 | 398 186 26 ! 47
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 55.0% 27.0% 12.6% 1.8% 0.5% 3.29
1,405 39 11 11 10 o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.4
95.2% 2.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ as | aq LM®2 8 84 ! 26 ©
¥ L ” X L
How would you like to learn in this class? 90.2% 4.9% 2.39% 0.7% 1.8% 0.0%
(EE#E]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EEENENRIEEIRBS (Agree) m 3. EBBEE LRI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E55NEVRIEEIB DL (Disagree) m 1. E5E 0731 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
ot [
@ [
Q3
Qa4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Qs
Q9
Q10
Q11

Q12




20225 SRR 8K 7 7 — b BBERISSTR

=2

B 5,457

1,704

31.2%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET 1k | 2mE | aEE ams
| | enrosEEmiTERL, . . I AL e i v - -
What grade are you in? 65.6% 29.0% 4.4% 1.0% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
— s - =t 1, 1 - - - -
) | COBREBETBHEDYSAESRUELLD. } } . 388 | o6
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 81.5% 18.5% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . a2 | a2 n 296 | 1184 | 88 " 59
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.0% 17.4% 69.5% 4.9% 0.6% 3.5%
Q2 | COBREROEMEEGELTT . ~ a1 31 47 166 1,363 60 9 59
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . 2.8% 9.7% 80.0% 3.5% 0.5% 3.5%
= s 472
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . S 693 336 89 58 se
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 40.7% 27.7% 19.7% 5.20% 3.4% 3.3%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 709 488 351 52 41 63
Qa | REITED, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 41.6% 28.6% 20.6% 3.1% 2.4% 3.7%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . 40 | aq 59 | 902 | %68 | 66 s o8
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 41.0% 27.1% 21.6% 3.9% 2.4% 4.0%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 646 460 387 75 7 65
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 3.9 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 37.9% 27.0% 22.7% 4.4% 4.2% 3.8%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 782 460 321 42 36 63
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.9% 27.0% 18.8% 2.5% 2.1% 3.7%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 57 87 395 601 564 s}
Qs | FIH. - 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.3% 5.1% 23.2% 35.3% 33.1% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o [o] 4 4 7
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . a0 | a0 -2 93 o8 63 i s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. . . 32.3% 28.9% 27.5% 3.7% 3.20% 4.4%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a0 | a1 60z | 463 | 440 e &8 70
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 35.3% 27.2% 25.8% 3.6% 4.0% 4.1%
1,626 20 31 10 17 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.4
95.4% 1.2% 1.8% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a5 | oaq LML o0 0 | 28 % ©
How would you like to learn in this class? . 80.6% 3.2% 8.8% 1.6% 5.8% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8.M5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B5R L L 3B RASKRE (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1SR L L 2B RASKRE (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LLE 1B RASRE (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Ql
Q2
Q3
Qa4
Qs
Q6
Q7
Qs
Q9
Q10
Q11

Q12
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X5 HEERK 1,941
353

18.2%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET 1k | 2E aEE ams
| | enrosEEmiTERL, . . . 7 o o8 v - -
in?
What grade are you in? 50.1% 25.8% 19.3% 4.8% ~ ~
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - $5)% 321 32 - - - -
o | CORRERIETICHENYSNAESBLELLD. - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.9% 9.1% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . 30 | a2 ° 25 277 8 s z
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 1.4% 7.1% 78.5% 5.1% 1.4% 6.5%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } 20 ai 3 ° 304 0 2 25
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 0.8% 2.5% 86.1% 2.8% 0.6% 7.1%
= s 1 0 4 2 2
Qs | HAOBBEMERDPTC F HHOIPTUTTH. . aa | ad 88 8 ° 8 i
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 53.3% 22.7% 13.9% 2.3% 0.6% 7.4%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 159 69 84 6 6 29
Qa | REITED, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.0% 19.5% 23.8% 1.7% 1.7% 8.2%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . as | aq L8 & 57 6 8 il
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 49.0% 24.6% 16.1% 1.7% 0.8% 7.6%
BEABCEK-BLERFTERLHCH/NTHLINEH L. HBIAFHBHICERECSM 178 81 61 3 3 27
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.3 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 50.4% 22.9% 17.3% 0.8% 0.8% 7.6%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 169 83 68 2 3 28
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 47.9% 23.5% 19.3% 0.6% 0.8% 7.9%
BEBRELSIC. HkE, FHULT—ERICED GO, COM BICRETZHEELTL 12 9 38 63 231 0
FIH. -
Q8 . . . X 1.6 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.4% 2.5% 10.8% 17.8% 65.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
— oy e — P = o o 144 102 71 2 2
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 42 | a0 © 6 i
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.4% 28.0% 20.1% 1.7% 0.6% 7.4%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a2 | a4 160 88 i 4 ° z
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 45.3% 24.9% 19.5% 1.1% 1.4% 7.6%
330 2 9 1 11 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.4
93.5% 0.6% 2.5% 0.3% 3.1% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. . a7 | oad 819 ® " 2 16 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 90.4% 1.4% 3.1% 0.6% 4.5% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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X4 avEa—5— 1,538
455

29.6%

=B X5 2% 3 .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBONTHMELET e | 2mE | aEE ams
| | enrosEEmiTERL, . . . 879 44 z 5 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 83.3% 9.7% 5.9% 1.1% ~ ~
F | L ‘
- - P 365 90 - - - -
2 -.fl)?ﬁ%‘éﬁf%?’élubﬁ:’)uw\?@%_ﬂﬁ L&_b?.’:b\, _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 80.2% 19.8% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEORSE (LAL) EBOTT . . 23 | 32 20 o4 so7 3 4 i
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.4% 20.7% 67.5% 2.9% 0.9% 3.7%
Q2 | COBROETEELBNTT b, _ a1 34 " 54 303 " ° 1%
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? . ) 2.4% 11.9% 79.8% 2.4% 0.0% 3.5%
= s 21 12 2 4 17
Qs | BAOBBEEEMOPTC F HH0PTITT . , a2 | ad ° 8 8 8
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 47.5% 28.1% 18.0% 1.8% 0.9% 3.7%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 215 130 83 7 4 16
Qs | RETID, - 42 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 47.3% 28.6% 18.2% 1.5% 0.9% 3.5%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a2 | aq %8| %2 | 86 b 6 i
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 43.5% 29.0% 18.9% 3.1% 1.3% 4.2%
BRENBCHERK - BDERFLESLHCHRNITEOLINMEHS S, HBEHFABE IR RIS 184 127 114 6 7 17
Q6 | Lkh, B/ MEETIEFA—vaslB-TOET . - 41 | 4
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 40.4% 27.9% 25.1% 1.3% 1.5% 3.7%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 213 123 88 11 3 17
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.8% 27.0% 19.3% 2.4% 0.7% 3.7%
BREBRBLSNC, HBEE, FHULT—ARICEDGV OB, CoR BICAAETZEEELTY 4 19 102 146 184 o
FIH. -
Q8 . . . X 1.9 2.1
How many hours per weelf do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 0.9% 4.2% 22.4% 32.1% 40.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
[ T — p p 1 151 10: 1 11 17
Qo | COBRILEST, YSIABTRENLER B BERRMTEZLLD, . 40 | 40 53 ® i S
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 33.6% 33.29% 23.7% 3.3% 2.4% 3.7%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . i » 181 134 108 ’ 8 ”
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 39.8% 29.5% 23.7% 1.5% 1.8% 3.79%
431 4 14 4 2 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.4
94.7% 0.9% 3.1% 0.9% 0.4% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a7 | oaq X © % 6 3 °
How would you like to learn in this class? 85.9% 229 7.7% 1.3% 2.99% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
GRS
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




20225 SRR 8K 7 7 — b BBERISSTR

X5 L

1,769

440

24.9%

HE RS g . .
EIk=3- o 1794
Ty i FE = .
| BBEOBICONTEMELET e | 2mE | aEE ams
| | suroREEmaTURL, . . . 129 191 92 28 i i
in?
What grade are you in? 20.3% | 43.4% | 20.9% | 6.4% - -
(EYA (AIAV4 ‘
- - o= ¢ 406 34 - - - -
o | CORRERIETICHENYSNAESBLELLD. - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.3% 7.7% _ _ B B
2.COIRECONVTHAELEY
Q1 | COBEO®SE(LAL BEDTTH. . 24 | a2 b 187 | %% 6 ! 8
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.3% 31.1% 58.9% 1.4% 0.2% 4.1%
qz | COBROEITREGEYTT D, } a2 ai 2 59 341 ’ 2 19
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.7% 13.4% 77.5% 1.6% 0.5% 4.3%
as | HAOBBEEERIPT F, SH0RTUTT . . aq | g B8 | 148 | 89 2 ° 8
Is the teacher’s explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 41.6% 33.6% 15.7% 2.7% 2.3% 4.1%
BREPERAEHN (REPRBEHEESD) G, HRENCOREEERBRULEZERHZIHICH 189 151 64 8 10 18
Qa | REITED, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.0% 34.3% 14.5% 1.8% 2.3% 4.1%
helping you understand this class?
a5 | BEOEFIEUT, EYLHEICENETORENBERIES RN SAGNTOETD, . a2 | aq L% 2 78 0 9 2
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 43.0% 30.0% 17.7% 2.39% 2.0% 5.0%
BEABCEK-BLERFTERLHCH/NTHLINEH L. HBIAFHBHICERECSM 171 143 85 11 10 20
Q6 | LD, FE/EBETIEFR—2av(CB2TLETH, - 4.1 4.1
Does your teacher’s approach guide your independent learning? 38.9% 32.5% 19.3% 2.5% 2.3% 4.5%
BANMBEIRTIH. HLLIBREICKRPTEZREMEFINTOETD, 200 119 81 13 8 19
Q7 Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.5% 27.0% 18.4% 3.0% 1.8% 4.3%
REFBLMI, B, FHLTARMICEDBLORR. COR BICBETZFEEELTL 10 30 100 151 149 s}
Qs | FIH. - 2.1 2.1
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.3% 6.8% 22.7% 34.3% 33.9% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)?
[ T — p p 150 160 1 10 1
Qo | COBEILT, Y5/ RS TRENLHE BMEERTEELED. . 40 | a0 S 6 88 i °
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.1% 36.4% 20.0% 3.0% 2.3% 4.3%
Q10 | COBRLIST LOORFPEAFHENDELED., . a1 | ad 184 | 136 8 " ! ”
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 41.8% 30.9% 18.9% 2.59% 1.6% 4.3%
293 11 110 16 10 0o
Q11 | CORER., E(LEDAHETITHNELEZD ., Main learning method actually employed. - 4.3 4.4
66.6% 2.5% 25.0% 3.6% 2.3% 0.0%
Q12 | BEER. COBREEDHETIIONBVEBLETD. _ a0 | aq 2 " i il ©
How would you like to learn in this class? 55.5% 3.2 30.5% 4.8% 6.1% 0.0%
[EERE]
m 5. 2585 (Strongly agree) m 4. EBoheVNZIEZSRS (Agree) m 3. ELbEE LTI (Neither agree nor disagree) m 2. E5oheVZIEZSB DI (Disagree) m 1. Z5B DL (Strongly disagree)
[T |
Q8. M5. 3R LLE (More than 3 hours) m 4. 2B R LA E3RFRE SR (2 - 3 hours) m 3. 1BFRE L 2RSSR (1 - 2 hours) m 2. 3053 LA _E1B¥REI SR (30 - 60 minutes) m 1.305 LAF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 & m 4UTIEA L u3AVFRY KEEDE) n2AVFRY REEDE) B 1AVTIY FEBRHOB)
Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Qs
Qé
Q7
Qs
Q9
Q10
Q11

Q12




